

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-1957 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 9/22/2023 In control: Committee on Intergovernmental and Educational

Affairs

On agenda: 9/26/2023 **Final action:** 10/10/2023

Enactment date: 10/10/2023 Enactment #: 657

Effective date: 10/20/2023

Title: Resolution amending Resolution 351 of 2020, which authorized the Mayor and the Director of the

Office of Management and Budget to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the URA, HACP,

Pennsylvania State Historic Preservation Officer, and 327 NN LLC, by further authorizing an amendment or amendments to said Memorandum, at no cost to the City, and by adding 327 NN

Rotunda LLC as a signatory.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-1957 Cover Letter 327 N Negley - Letter JP Signed, 2. Summary 2023-1957

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/20/2023	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
10/10/2023	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
10/4/2023	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
9/26/2023	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution amending Resolution 351 of 2020, which authorized the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the URA, HACP, Pennsylvania State Historic Preservation Officer, and 327 NN LLC, by further authorizing an amendment or amendments to said Memorandum, at no cost to the City, and by adding 327 NN Rotunda LLC as a signatory.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Resolution 351 of 2020, entitled "Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the URA, HACP, Pennsylvania State Historic Preservation Officer, and 327 NN LLC," is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and Budget, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement and an amendment or amendments thereto with the URA, HACP, the Pennsylvania State Preservation Officer, 327 NN Rotunda LLC, and 327 NN LLCs. The Memorandum of Agreement and any future amendments shall be in a form approved by the City Solicitor.

Section 2. To the extent that the Memorandum of Agreement **and any future amendments** seeks to include costs that are appropriately found to be the responsibility of the City, further authorization from City Council will be sought.